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18 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 13. 

CHAPTER 18. 

[Published February 6, 1873.] 

AN ACT to amend section two of chapter one hundred and 
forty-four, general laws of 1872, entitled an act for the organ-
ization of corporations for manufacturing and other purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section two of chapter one hundred and 
forty-four of general laws of 1872, is hereby amended 
by inserting after the words, ten thousand dollars, where 
they occur in said section two, the words, "except as-
sociations formed for the purpose of manufacturing 
cheese aud other products of the dairy, which associa-
tions may be incorporated under the provisions of this 
chapter, with a capital stock of not less than two 
thousand dollars," so that said section two of general 
laws of 1872, chapter one hundred and forty-four, will 
read as amended as follows : The persons so desiring 
to associate together and to form a corporation shall 
enter into written articles of association to be signed 
by them and acknowledged before an officer authorized 
to take the acknowledgment of deeds, stating distinctly 
the purposes for which such corporation is organized, 
the amount of capital stock of the same, which shall in 
no case be less than ten thousand dollars; except as-
sociations which may be formed for the purpose of 
manufacturing cheese and other products of the dairy, 
which associations may be incorporated under the pro-

-visions of this chapter, with a capital stock of not less 
than two thousand dollars ; the number of shares into 
which the same shall be divided, the number of 
directors, and the officers by which the affairs of the 
corporation shall be managed and conducted, the cor-
porate name by which the same is to be known, the 
place where the business of such corporation shall be 
carried on, and such other matters and provisions, not 
in conflict with the constitution and laws of this state 
or of the United States, as they may deem proper 
and shall agree upon, and shall file the same in the 
office of the secretary of state, where the same shall be 
recorded. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 6, 1873. 


